3132 Fage | of ?

T
l | N O F F I‘ IAL < @4 ¥i'm 1997-10-15 11:02:09
I Count® Recarder 41.00

ARer recording, mail lo:
The First National Bank of Chicago
1048 West Lake St
ak Park, Illinois 60301
Attn: _Commercial Real Estate Loan Dept,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT C\ &
X \ 1y

DATE: Scpiember 11, 1997

WHEREAS LEON J. HARRIS and THERESE HARRIS (collectively “Borrower”), jointly and severally if more
than one, are justly indebied to THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO (“Lendet™), having its principal
office in Chicago lllinois, under its loan No. 3675749926-34, originally in the sum of Two Hundred Ninety Five
Thousand and ro/)00 Dollars ($295,000.00) as cstablishced by a certain Multiple Advance (Grid) Note dated
February 19, 1995 rhac e by the Borrower (o the Bank and modificd by a cerlain Muitiple Advance Demand Note
dated February 15, %95, and modified by a certain Multiple Advance Demand Note dated April 15, 1996 and
modified by a certain 1Ault’ple Advance Demand Note dated September 11, 1996 in the amount of $597,000.00
{collectively "“the Note™),” a7 a certain Marigage, Sccurity Agreement and Assignment of Leases and Rentals
dated February 19, 1995 mad: by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, successor trustee to
First Chicago Trust Compauy of Illinois, as Truslec under a Trust Agreement dated July 18, 1986 and known as
Trust No. 25-7890, (as to Parcel 1) ard American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee
under a Trust Agreement dated Januzry 13, 1993 and known as Trust No. RV-011959 (as to Parcel 2) (“Secirity
Documents™); and the Mortgage recordes on February 23, 1995 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds/Registrar of
Titles of Cook County, Iilinois, as Document No. 25125638, against the property legally described on Exhibit B
attached hercto:

and hercby referred to as part of this Agreemen!. mo%;
WHEREAS, the undersigned does hereby request this Loan Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by the panies neete that the Note is hereby modified and amended in its
entirety by the Revolving Demand Note of even date herewith i/ the amount of $597,000.00 (the “Revised Note™), a
copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, The undersigne\ hirnby promises to pay to indebtedness in accordance
with the terms of the Revised Note. ‘The Morigage and all sectitv documents (“Security Documenis™) are hereby
modified and amended to secure the Revised Note and any extensions, r#n:wals or modifications thereof, All references
w the Note in the Security Documents are madified and amended 10 refer .ruiie Revised Note in place of the Note.

gox 333-CT




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o UNOFFICIAL COPY

In all other respects said Mortgage and Sccurity Documents chall remain in full forcz and effect and the
undersigned, his or their heirs, assigns and representatives, shall be obligated to pay the same.

o

BORROWER: LENDER:
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

LEON J. HARRIS BY: (¢ 2 e P“gg@@_oa
N [TS: o redM i

| PR TS
THERESE HARRIS

PRI TS 2 A ]

MORTGAGOR:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OFCHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE AS AFOLESAID UNDER

TRUSTS NO. 25-7890 AND RY-011939, AN NOT
PERSONALL
BY: / /M M .

ITS: B;EE‘C' VWee President

Thea Instrument 12 82c1ied by the undersigned Land Truates, not personally but

Ticlos iqma auecise =2 e powst and authority contarred upon ::d wslr.-yd In ﬂ‘:lld:’u;
muwmmofammmmemmmmm ravesanidling, cov
s, crdarakiogs and acraedt s herat made on e part of e Trusles are undsreken by it el i
s capacity a8 Trosios g nol parsne”y, iy -arsond Esbiky o personal responsitty i assumad by o
el ot any Bme b assented o anforceatles ogoTnt e Trusted on accound of any warry, demndt,
MOrAANLaor, Sovanany, Undarzing of nroument ol Bhe Tnsstes in s intirument.

4 ZRIEPLLE

36T

r.
o




NOFFICIAL COPY




B IR ITCLIG L o Paa it o B

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
] 55.

COUNTY OF __{, g0k }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LEON J.
HARRIS, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
frec and voluntary act, for the uscs and purposes therein sct forth,

-
GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this [5 day of _ (¢ TOBER , 1997,

My Comtnission Expircs: , \ *OFFICTAL SEAL"

- JILL HOSMAN
e g 4 Netary P'ubﬁc. Blute of Minois
Notary Pii My Commission Expires 1:27:2000

e
STATE OF ILLINGIS

couNTYOF (L ink

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in (nd ior said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that THERESE
HARRIS, personally known to me to be thr, same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and ackiov lezdged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her
frec and voluntary act, for the uscs and purposes ke cin set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official scal, this __/ 5 davof I 70bLER. , 1997

XL LTH A L e e

¢ TOFFICIAL SEALY
STLL THOSMAN

-—-ﬁ’ = g . ‘ Wetars S obtic, State of inaiy
Notry. My omedsnion Brpires BAR2G00

é/ A 1w e T e R

STATE OF ILLINOIS

] 55
COUNTYOF __ £ ik ]

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and staie, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that__.

WAYNE £ WLl ZAK , of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CrHICAGO, a
national banking association, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscrioet! to the
foregoing instrument, appearcd before me this day in person, and acknowledged that _4 signed and delivered the
said instrument as #{% free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposcs therein set forth,

s -
GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this__(~ dayof /2" 7005 1997,

My Commission Expires: s ,
d?/ "OFFICIAL SEALY
JILL IIOSMAN

o Holacy Publie, State of Winolg
o ﬂﬂm My Commigsion Expires 1-27-2000J

Rk LT RPN

el




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
] ss.
COUNTY OF _(oré |

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that __

Demmis John Carrara Adgslstant Vice Prepident , of AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE, personally known lo me (o be the
same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the forcgoing instrument, appearcd before me this day in
person, and acknowledped that signed and delivered the said instrument as ZHeos  frec and voluntary
act, for the uscs and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and official scal, this el day of otk , 1997

My Commissia, Expircs; £—70-¢/

%{_ s uanDEFAL SEAL”
Natfiry Public . Moty Py, }ET sgal'}ouum

2 of linoi
._W Commission Expires 5[10[20(1301

-

h e rePiddy




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

REVOLVING DEMAND NOTE
(Revised Nole)

Amount: $5497,000,00 Date: September L1, 1997

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, LEON J. HARRIS AMD THERESE HARRIS (the "Borrower”)
ointly and severally if more than one), promises to pay to the order of The First National Bank of Chicago (the
Bank") at its office in Chicago, lllinois on demand the principal amount of Five Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand
and no/100 Dublars S$S97,000.00) or such other amount as may be advanced from time 1o time 1o the Borrower.
The tenin "dorrawer” includes any endorser, surety or guarantor of this Note,

N

The agaregate pringipal amount advanced to the Borrower, or any part thereof, and interest
thereon calculated <5 bteinafler pravided may be paid by the Borrower to the Bank in immediately available funds
a1 any time before demaao but, if not sooner paid, shall be due and payable in futl with intcrest on demand, or if no
demand has been made, pi iHovember 11, 1997, Until November 11, 1997, the Borrower may borrow, repay and
re-borrow under this Nole.

Loans hercunde: skl bear interest at o rate cqual to one (1.0%) percent per annum in excess of
the corporate base rate of interest annsanced by The First National Bank of Chicago {rom time to time (the
“Corporate Base Rate™), changing when and as such Corporate Basc Rate changes.

Interest shall be payable muntaly beginning October 1, 1997, and on demand.

After demand or upon an event o) defaxlt, interest shall accrue at the rate of 3.0% per annum in
excess of the rale which would have been in effect accceding to the terms of this Nate, until fully paid, Interest will
be compuled on the basis of a 360-day year and wili-be charged for the actual number of days elapsed. The
Borrower agrees to pay reasonable allorneys'fees, costs and-expenses incurred by the Bank in the collection and
enforcement of this Note.

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs, in the event any paymient of
prinicipal and interest is not paid within ten (10) days afler the daic the seme Is due, the undersigned promiscs to
pay a "Latc Charge" of five (5%) percent of the amount so overdue to delray tos expense incident to handling any
such delingquent payment or payments.

Notwithstanding the above provision as to interest payable, unde: ww circumstances witl interest
accrue or be payable at a rate in excess of the maximum rate allowed by the taws of thic state which govern this
toan, which is liinois, unless otherwise specifically agreed in writing. 1f the Bank has calleted interest in excess
of such maximum rate, the Borrower's only semedy will be that the Bank will apply such ¢xcess interest as a full or
partinl prepayment of the unpaid balance of the principal amount to the extent of the unpaid 3rinsiva! batance and
refund any additional excess amount to the Borrower.

Any person authorized to borrow on behalf of the Borrower as designated by Borrower oerein {an
“authorized person") may request a loan hercunder by telephone or telex. The Borrower agress that, in
implementing this arrangement, the Bank is authorized 10 honor requests which it belicves, in good: faith, to
cmanate from an authorized person acting pursuant to this Note, whether in fact that be the case or not. If the
Bank requests a written confirmation, the Eorrower will confirm the terms of each loan so requested by mailing a
confirmation letter to the Bank signed by any authorized person. If the Bank clects to confirm the terins of a loan
to the Borrower, the Borrower will notily the Bank in writing within 10 days alter the Borrower's receipt of such
confirmation if it believes such confirmation to be inaccurate, and the Borrower hercby waives any right (o contest
the accuracy of such confirmation afier such 10-day period.

The Borrower hercby authorizes the Bank (o record loans, maturities, repaymcnts, interest rates
and payment datcs on the schedule on the reverse side of this Note or otherwise in accordance with the Bank's
usual practice. The obligation of the Borrower to repay cach loan made hercunder shall be absolute and
unconditional notwithstanding any failure of the Bank to enler such amounts on such schedule or to receive wrilten
confirmation of the transaction from the Borzower and, in the event of disagreement as to the terms of a
transaction, the Bank's records shall govern, absent manifest error. The Borrower hereby authorizes the Bank 1o

a

T ZRIEGLLE

3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

deposil the gtoceeds of loans (o, and to charge payments of principal and interest against, the Borrower's deposit
account with the Bank or to otherwise disbuirse proceeds hereunder as directed by the Borrower.

The Bank may elect 1o sell parti;ijpations in or assign its rights under loans made hereunder. The
Borrower hercby authorizes the Bank to disclose information refating to the financial condition or-operations of the
Borrower to anﬁ purchaser or prospective purchaser of an intercst in any loan made hereunder and to any affiliate
of the Bank, The Borrower agrees that if it fails to pay any loan when due, any purchascr of an interest in such
loan shall be entitied to seek enforcoment of this Note if the purchaser is permtted to do so pursuant to the terms of
the participation agrecment between the Bank and such purchaser.

Nothing in this Note shall constitute a commitment 1o make loans lo the Borrower.

This Note and any rencwals and extensions hercof and any other liabilities and obligations of the
undersigned to the Bank are secured pursuant to the below described agreements as each such agreement may be
amended, modified or restated from time to lime hereafier;

100% of the vep:ficial intercst in American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago Trust No, 25-7890
U/T/A dated Ju'y iR, 1986 as cvidenced by an Assignment under Land Trust dated February 19, 1995, 100% of
the beneficial interest in American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago Trust No, RV-011859 U/T/A
dated January 13, 1597 e evidenced by an Assignment under Land Trust dated February 19, 1995; a certain
Morignge, Sccurity Agineipznt and Assignment of Leases and Rentals dated February 19, 1995 and recorded as
Document Number 95125635 i the Cook County Recorder’s office on propertics located at 2632 North Lincoln
Avenue, Chicago, Hilinois ans +450-52 North Winchester Avenue/1947-35 Wes! Sunnyside Avenue, Chicago,
Hlinois, 2s modified by a Loan Mcdificstion Agreement of cven date herewith, and any and all other agreements
whether now or hereafler entered into bere2en the undersigned and the Bank, All of the terms and conditions of
said Mortgage, Security Agreement and ‘Assignment of Leases and Rentals and Loan Modification Agreement are
incorporated herein and made a part hereof,

The Bank may, at any time or vz:¢¢ hergafier, without notice, appropriate and apply toward the
payment of this Nate, whether due or not, any moncys, ~cedits or other property belonging o the Borrower, or any
one or more of them, in the %osscssion or under the coitrol of the Bank, as well as any indebiedness (whether then
due or not then due) of the Bank to any one or more of 1::¢ Porrower, however created or arising, including, but
without limitation, any and nll balances, credits, deposits, acceunts, or moneys of any one or more of the Borrower,
and the Bank is hereby given a first and prior lien upon such mzozys, credits, indebtedness and other property; and
the Bank may exercise none or any one or more of the foregoing opliciis.

'The Bank shall have the exclusive right 1o deicimine how, when and what applications of
yments made by the Borrower or credils accruing to the Borrower slall Le. made on this Note or any other
1ndebtedness of the Borrower to the Bank,

No right or remedy granted to the Bank herein shall affect oo d'ininish any right or remedy
granicd to the Bank in any security agreement, mortgage, trust deed or other instruim ent executed by the Borrower
or any other person relating to any collateral securing these obligations, Al rights and :omedies of the the Bank,
whelher provided for herein or conferred by law, are cumulative and concurrent and e excitise of any one ar
moa':d of them shall not preclude the simultaneous or later cxercise by the Bank of any or all ather rights, powers or
remedies.

Defaults. This Note and al! installments hereof shall, af the option of the Bank (and awomatically
in the casc of clause (c) below), immediately mature and becomie duc and payable without presentment, demand,
protest or notice of any kind, zil of which are hereby expressly waived, upon the otcurrence of ary one or more of
the following cvents:

(a) Any representation or warranty in conmection with this Note shall be materially faise as of
the date on which made.

&) Any insialiment of interest or principal of this Note or of any other debt owing by the
Barrower shall not be paid when due.

The Borrower shall fail to comply with any provision of this Note, which failure is not
remedied within 10 days after receipt of written notice from the Bank.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d) Any individuai guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby shail dic or any
corporate guarantor shall fail to maintain its corparate existence.

(e The Borrower or any guarantor of the indebtedness represented hercby shall have an order
for relief entered with respect 10 it under the Federal Bankrupicy Code similar state law or
be adjudicated a bankrupt or an insolvent, or admit in writing its inability 10 pay its debis
as they mature, or make an assignment for the benefit of its creditors; or the Borrower or
any such guarantor shall apply for or consent to the appointment of any receiver, trustee,
or similar officer for it or for all or any substantial part of its property; or such receiver,
trustee or similar officer shall be appointed without the application or consent of the
Borrower or any such guarantor, as the case may be, and such appointment shall continue
undischarged for a period of 60 days, or the Borrower or any such guarantor shall institute
{by petition, application, answer, consent or otherwisc) any bankrupicy, insolvency,
reorganization, arrangement, readjustment of debt, dissolution, liquidation or similar
proceedings relating to it under the laws of any jurisdiction; or any such proceeding shall
be instituted (by petition, application or otherwisc) against the. Borrower or any such
guarantor and shall remain undistissed for a period of 60 days; or the Borrower or any
such guarantor shall fail to pay or otherwise discharge any one or more judgments or
“ttachments against any one or more of them,

Each Bor:oves; endorser and guarantor waives presentment, demand, notice of dishonor, protest
and all other notices and demands-in connection with the enforcement of the Bank's rights hereunder, and hercby
consents 1o, and waives notice of, (3, r:y renewals, extensions and modifications hereof and (ii) the release with or
without consideration of any of the Jorrpwwer, any guarantor or any collatcral. Any failure of the Bank te exercise
any right available hereunder or otherviise thall not be copstrued as a waiver of the right to exercise the same or
any other rights at any other time. No waivei by the Bank of any default shall be effective unless made in writing
nor operate as a waiver of any other or futuresfhult. The validity and construction of this Note shall be governed
by the internal law (and not the law of conflic:s) o the State of lilinois. The Borrower hereby irrevocably submits
to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of any United Sia'es federal or Illingis state court sitting in Chicago in any action
arising out of or relating 1o this Note and the Borrowe. hereby irrevocably agrees that all claims in respect of such
action or praceeding may be heard and determined in uch court.

The Borrower (joinlly and severally if mor. than one) hereby irrevocably authorizes any attorncy
of any court of record to appear for any onc or more of them, 5¢ 21l of them, in such court at any time afier this
Note becomes due, whether by acceleralion or otherwise and ccafzss a judgment withowt process in favor of the
Bank or any other holder of this Note for the amount then due kezcon, together with costs of collection and
reasonable attorneys' fecs, and to rclease and waive all crrors that may inlervene and consent. to. immediate
execution upon such judgment, hereby ratifying and confirming all tha! saic-attorney may do by virtue hereof,
}TI%{;!;E]%?{%%%WER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY T&’Al IN ANY ACTION ARISING

This Note is a renewal of and is in substitution for that certain Multizle Advance Demand Note
dated September 11, 1996 in the original principal amount of $597,000.00 from Borroveer to the Bank (“the Prior
Note"), and re-cvidences the amount outstanding previously evidenced by the Prior Note. This Note is not a
repayment or novation of the Prior Note,

The Bank may transfer this Nole to any assignee, and in that event, the *Bank® »i}! refer to the
assignee, but the term "endorser” as used herein does not refer to the Bank.

If any part of this Note shall be adjudged invalid or uncnforceable, then such partial invalidity or
uncnforceability shall not cause the remainder of the Note to be or to become invalid or unenforceable, and if any
provision hereof is hetd invalid or unenforceable in onc or more of its applications, the partics hereto agree that
said provision shall remain in effect in all valid or enforceable applications that are severable from the invalid or
uncaforceable application or applications,

The usc of the singular hercin may also refer 10 the plural, and vice-versa, and the uses of the
neuter or any gender shall be applicable to any other gender or neuter.

) The Borrower represents that this loan is made solely to acquirc or carry on a business or
commercial enierprise of Borrower.

CTHZEIERLLEG

in

-3




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




x

I T N S s

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Borrower has execuled this Note on the date first set forih above,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL I

LOT 12 IN BLOCK | IN THE SUBDIVISION BY WILLIAM LILL AND THE HEIRS OF MICHAEL
DIVERSEY OF OUTLOT OR BLOCK 12 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, LLLINOIS.

COMMONLY KMOWN AS: 2632 NORTH LINCOLN AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

PIN.: 14-29-410-013-0000

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 1 AND 2 INBLOCK 16 IN RAVENSWOOD, BEING A SUBDiVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST
1/¢ AND THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, AND PART OF SECTION 17,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST O THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 4550-52 NORTH W'NCHESTER AVENUE/1947-55 WEST
SUNNYSIDE AvehUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

P.LN. 14-18-218-012-0000




"UNOFFICIAL COPY




